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WOODBURY

PLYMOUTH

IDA

CHEROKEE

LYON

SIOUX O'BRIEN

OSCEOLA

CRAWFORD

SAC

BUENA VISTA

CARROLL

CALHOUN

GREENE

POCAHONTAS

CLAY

DICKINSON

PALO ALTO

EMMET

WEBSTER

BOONE

HUMBOLDT

HAMILTON

STORY

WRIGHT

KOSSUTH

HANCOCK

WINNEBAGO

HARDIN

MARSHALL

FRANKLIN

GRUNDY

TAMA

BUTLER

BLACK HAWK

BREMER

CERRO GORDO

WORTH

FLOYD

MITCHELL

CHICKASAW

HOWARD

VAN BUREN
LEE

KEOKUK

JEFFERSON

IOWA

HENRY

WASHINGTON

LOUISA

JOHNSON

DES MOINES

MUSCATINE

CEDAR

SCOTT

CLINTON

BENTON

BUCHANAN

FAYETTE

LINN

DELAWARE

CLAYTON

WINNESHIEK ALLAMAKEE

FREMONT

MILLS

POTTAWATTAMIE

HARRISON

PAGE TAYLOR

MONTGOMERY

CASS

SHELBY AUDUBON

ADAMS

ADAIR

GUTHRIE

RINGGOLD DECATUR WAYNE

UNION

MADISON

DALLAS

CLARKE LUCAS

WARREN

POLK

APPANOOSE DAVIS

MARION

MONROE

JASPER

MAHASKA

WAPELLO

POWESHIEK

MONONA
JONES

DUBUQUE

JACKSON

St. Luke's College
Wartburg
Theological
Seminary

Hamilton
Technical
College

Allen College - 655

Briar Cliff University - 1,229 Buena Vista University - 1,815

Central College - 1,163

Clarke University - 904

Coe College - 1,431
Cornell College - 1,020

Des Moines University - 1,532

Divine Word College - 112

Dordt College - 1,548

Drake University - 4,884

Emmaus Bible College - 226

Faith Baptist Bible College - 363

Graceland University - 1,739

Grand View University - 1,890
Grinnell College - 1,733

Iowa Wesleyan
University - 645

Loras College
- 1,416

Luther College - 1,951

Maharishi University
of Management - 1,678

Mercy College of Health Sciences - 791

Morningside College - 2,599

Mount Mercy University - 1,808

Northwestern College - 1,412

Palmer College of Chiropractic - 955

Simpson College - 1,359 St. Ambrose
University - 2,968

University of Dubuque - 2,303

Upper Iowa University - 5,054

Wartburg College - 1,506

William Penn University - 1,269

XW
XW

XW

Note:  Th e following  c olleges h ave c losed:  Vennard College (Oskaloosa) and AIB Colleg e of Bu siness (Des Moines). 

Fall 2019 Enrollm ent
!( 112 - 1,000
!( 1,001 - 2,000
!( 2,001 - 3,000

!( 3,001 - 5,054

XW
Enrollm ent Inform ation
Unavailab le

Independent Nonprofit Colleges and Universities

Sou rce:  Iowa Coordinating  Cou ncil for P ost-Hig h  Sc h ool Edu cation
LSA Staff Contac t:  Ron Rob inson (515.281.6256) ron.robinson@legis.iowa.g ov

Total Deg ree Credit Enrollm ent — Fall 2019

HIGHEST 10:
1. Upper Iowa University - 5,054
2. Drake University - 4,884
3. Saint Am b rose University - 2,968
4. Morning side College - 2,599
5. University of Du b u qu e - 2,303
6. Lu th er College - 1,951
7. Grand View University - 1,890
8. Bu ena Vista University - 1,815
9. Mou nt Mercy University - 1,808
10. Graceland University - 1,739

LOWEST 10:
31. Divine Word College - 112
30. Em m au s Bib le College - 226
29. Faith  Baptist Bib le College - 363
28. Iowa Wesleyan University - 645
27. Allen College - 655
26. Mercy College of Health  Sciences - 791
25. P alm er College of Ch iropractic - 955
24. Cornell College - 1,020
23. Central College - 1,163
22. Briar Cliff University - 1,229

Total Fall 2019
P rivate College
Enrollm ent

49,958


